IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BRANDY BAIN JENNINGS,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. SC11-1016 Lower Tribunal No. 95-2284 CFA WLB

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROL M. DITTMAR
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 0503843
Concourse Center 4
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	28
ARGUMENT	30
ISSUE I	30
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING JENNINGS' CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT THE PENALTY PHASE.	
ISSUE II	63
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING JENNINGS' CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL FOR FAILING TO ADEQUATELY CROSS EXAMINE STATE WITNESS ANGELA CHANEY.	
ISSUE III	73
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING JENNINGS' OTHER POSTCONVICTION CLAIMS.	
CONCLUSION	79
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	80
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	80

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Anderson v. State,	
18 So. 3d 501 (Fla. 2009)	43
Asay v. State,	
769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000)	60
Bobby v. Van Hook,	
130 S. Ct. 13 (2009)	32
Breedlove v. State,	
692 So. 2d 874 (Fla. 1997)	60
Bryan v. Dugger,	
641 So. 2d 61 (Fla. 1994)	39
Bryant v. State,	
901 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 2005)	76
Burns v. State,	
944 So. 2d 234 (Fla. 2006)	38
Callahan v. Campbell,	
427 F.3d 897 (11th Cir. 2005)	31
Chandler v. United States,	
218 F.3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000),	
<u>cert. denied</u> , 531 U.S. 1204 (2001)	33
Connor v. State,	
803 So. 2d 598 (Fla. 2001)	59
Cummings-El v. State,	
863 So. 2d 246 (Fla. 2003)	45
Darling v. State,	
966 So. 2d 366 (Fla. 2007)	38
Doorbal v. State,	
983 So. 2d 464 (Fla. 2008)	72
Douglas v. State,	
878 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2004)	50
Frye v. United States,	
293 F. 1013 (D.C. Cir. 1923)	76
<u>Gonzalez v. State</u> ,	
990 So. 2d 1017 (Fla. 2008)	58
Haliburton v. Singletary,	
691 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1997)	60

Hannon V. State,	
941 So. 2d 1109 (Fla. 2006)	38
<pre>Happ v. State, 922 So. 2d 182 (Fla. 2005)</pre>	45
Harvey v. Warden, Union Correctional Institution,	
629 F.3d 1228 (11th Cir. 2011)	32
Henry v. State,	
862 So. 2d 679 (Fla. 2003)	38
<u>Henry v. State</u> , 937 So. 2d 563 (Fla. 2006)	33
Henyard v. State,	
992 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 2008)	72
<pre>Hernandez v. State, 4 So. 3d 642 (Fla. 2009)</pre>	60
Jennings v. Florida,	
527 U.S. 1042 (1999)	. 7
Jennings v. State,	
718 So. 2d 144 (Fla. 1998) 1, 7, 57,	75
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 921 So. 2d 490 (Fla. 2005)	31
Jones v. State,	
966 So. 2d 319 (Fla. 2007)	58
Lebron v. State,	
982 So. 2d 649 (Fla. 2008)	60
<u>Looney v. State</u> , 941 So. 2d 1017 (Fla. 2006)	38
Maharaj v. State,	
778 So. 2d 944 (Fla. 2000)	72
<pre>Mendoza v. State, 36 Fla. L. Weekly S427 (Fla. July 8, 2011)</pre>	32
Mincey v. Head,	-
206 F.3d 1106 (11th Cir. 2000)	31
Nelson v. State, 875 So. 2d 579 (Fla. 2004)	76
Ponticelli v. State,	. 0
941 So. 2d 1073 (Fla. 2006)	72
Ragsdale v. State,	
720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998)	72

932 So. 2d 1054 (Fla. 2006)
727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998)
<u>State v. Sireci</u> , 502 So. 2d 1221 (Fla. 1987)39
<u>Stephens v. State</u> , 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999)
<u>Stewart v. State</u> , 37 So. 3d 243 (Fla. 2010)
<u>Stewart v. State,</u> 801 So. 2d 59 (Fla. 2001)43
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)29, 30, 31
<u>Walker v. State</u> , 707 So. 2d 300 (Fla. 1997)59
White v. State, 817 So. 2d 799 (Fla. 2002)60
